Gold Country Pro Rodeo April 23-24, 2022

Food Vendor Application Form #1

Application Deadline March 1, 2022 Incomplete Applications will not be Accepted

Company/ Organization (MUST be the same as						
Contact Person:			Title:			
Address:		City:		State:	_ Zip:	
Phone:	Cell:	Email:				
Sellers Permit #: (Attach Copy)		Placer Cou (Attach C		#:		
Have you participated ir	n the Gold Country Pr	o Rodeo before?	_Yes No If s	so, What Year: _		
Stand Information (Che	eck all that apply)	Stand/Trailer _	Food Truck	End Serve _	Side Serve	
Total Trailer/Stand/Car	t Dimensions:					
This Application is for (c	heck one ONLY):	Commercial Pre Pl	(g/Low Risk (Commercial Foo	d Prep/High Risk	
List ALL items that yo	u plan to sell includ	e cost (REQUIRED):				
/lles concrete chaot if	needed)					
(Use separate sheet if	needed)					
I have read the regulation comply with the condition Applications considered	ons set forth. I unders					
Signatu	re	Prii	nted Name	Da	ate	
		Form Must Be Return EzEvents, Inc P.O. Box 7046 Auburn, CA 956 <u>Janessa@t3sixty.</u> Phone: 916-726-7	5 04 <u>com</u>			

Booth Space & Fees Form #2

SPACE RESERVATION

Low Risk/Pre Pkg: "Prepackaged Food" means any properly labeled processed food, repackaged to prevent any direct human contact with the food product upon distribution from the manufacture, and prepared at an approved source.

____ 10x10 \$500

_____ 10x20 \$1000

Food Prep/High Risk: "Food Preparation" means packaging, processing, assembling, not include trimming of produce.

 _____10x10 \$500
 _____10x20 \$1000
 _____Larger than 10x20 \$1100 (Limited to 15x30)

 Electricity:
 50 AMPS Dedicated Service \$225
 20 AMPS Service \$125

*VENDORS PROVIDE THEIR OWN EXTENSION CORDS, POWER STRIPS, SURGE PROTECTORS, AND ADA CORD COVERS YOU MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THIS FORM. The Gold Country Pro Rodeo is not responsible for loss of power. The GCPR will provide power to your booth for a minimum of \$125. You must provide your own extension cords in your booth. Please list **ALL** electrical equipment and AMPs per electrical term to be used during the event. (NO voice amplification equipment, such as bullhorns or loudspeakers will be permitted)

1.	
2.	
4.	
5.	

Any damage to Gold Country Pro Rodeo electrical equipment, due to non- compliance with the above information, will result in a charge for cost of repairs. **Please Note:** If the amperage is exceeded, there will be an additional \$100 PREMIUM charge for electricity per day. I have read, completed and fully understand the Electrical Service Information Sheet

Signature		Title	Date	
Booth Space & Fees				
Booth Space Cost	\$			
Electricity Cost	\$			
Application Fee	\$ 30			
Late Fee \$100 (After March 1, 2022)	\$			
Total Included with App	lication Submission	_\$		

Money Order, Cashier's Check or Credit Card** Accepted. Please make Money Order & Cashier's Checks Payable to: EzEvents, Inc. **Credit Card accepted only through a link we provide, Available upon request** 100% of fees are due at application submission and are non-refundable.

No Vendor Booth will be reserved if payment has not been received with a complete application. No Exceptions.

EVERY Food Vendor MUST have a permit from Placer County Environmental Health. Please visit <u>www.placer.ca.gov/departments/environmental-health</u> for permit information. Health inspection date and time will be determined by Placer County Environmental Health Department.

Vendor Insurance & Contract Agreement #3

Vendor Insurance

ALL VENDORS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL OR COMPREHENSIVE PERSONAL LIABILITY coverage for a minimum of \$1,000,000 Per Occurrence, \$2,000,000 Aggregate naming EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., The Gold Country Pro Rodeo and The Gold Country Fair as additional insured.

The vendor shall provide a certificate of insurance to the Gold Country Pro Rodeo evidencing such coverage with application and payment. The CERTIFICATE must name: EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., The Gold Country Pro Rodeo and The Gold Country Fair. The following statement MUST APPEAR on the certificate: "Additional Insured Endorsement names EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., The Gold Country Pro Rodeo, The Gold Country Fair their directors, agents, volunteer or employees are included as additional insured"

Please use our corporate address for legal purposes: 3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89121

Non-Transferable

This application is not assignable or transferable without the express written consent of EzEvents, Inc.

Independent Contractor

Vendor agrees and understands they shall provide all services required under this application as an independent contractor for EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., The Gold Country Pro Rodeo and The Gold Country Fair and shall remain at all times as to the EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., The Gold Country Pro Rodeo and The Gold Country Fair, a wholly independent contract with only such obligation as are required under this application. Neither vendor, nor any of its employees, shall be considered an employee of EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., The Gold Country Pro Rodeo and The Gold Country Pro Rodeo and The Gold Country Fair.

Indemnification

Vendor shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless EzEvents, Inc., Flying U Rodeo Company, Inc., The Gold Country Pro Rodeo and The Gold Country Fair, their directors, trustees, officers, employees, volunteers and agents from and against any and all claims, actions, liability, damage, loss or obligations, including all costs, demands, expenses, expert fees, costs and attorney's fees arising out of Vendor's activities pursuant to this application, including by way of illustration and not limitation, the following: (a) any injury to or death of any person or damage to or destruction of any property occurring in or on Vendor's equipment, and part therefore; (b) any default by Vendor's in the observance or performance of any of the terms, covenants, or conditions of this application; or (c) the use, occupancy, or condition of Vendor's equipment or activities therein.

I have read and agree to the terms of this agreement:

Print Name

Signature

Date

PLEASE NOTE: Vendor space will not be held unless all items are submitted from the checklist. If you have any questions, please contact us we will be glad to assist you.

Application Checklist- Make sure your application is complete and includes the following items:

____ Form #1 Completed Applications

- ____ Form #2 Booth Space & Fees
- Form #3 Vendor Insurance & Contract Agreement _____ Copy of Placer County Health Permit
- Certificate of Insurance (Must have Prior to event) Copy of Seller's Permit or Form BOE410-D
- _____ Photos of Booth, Trailer or Cart

Please return all items and payment to: EzEvents, Inc. P.O. Box 7046 Auburn, CA 95604 Janessa@t3sixty.com 916-726-7404